TP Travelling Pizza Oven
Type: TP-1  TP-2
Operating
Maintenance
Installation
Rev.3
860017-02
2 Operating   Maintenance   Installation TP Travelling Pizza Oven   4:3544-2 --> 860017-02

4 Operating   Maintenance   Installation TP Travelling Pizza Oven   4:3544-2 --> 860017-02
Important
All correspondence must state: Type designation of oven
Manufacturing number
Supply voltage
It is essential for proper, safe operation of the oven that users are thoroughly familiar with its operation
and use.
Read these instructions before using the oven.
Unauthorized service or repairs may cause personal injury or damage to the equipment which may
invalidate warranty agreements.
Service and repairs to this equipment should only be entrusted to qualified engineers appointed by
SVEBA-DAHLEN.
Save this manual for later use.
Be cautious when moving oven on castors, as the centre of gravity is high and there is a great risk of falling
over at obstacles on the floor
 5Operating   Maintenance   Installation TP Travelling Pizza Oven   4:3544-2 --> 860017-02
Dimensions
Model A B C Power Weight
TP-11 735 933 1350 15 kW 240 kg
TP-12 735 933 1690 22,5 kW 300 kg
TP-21 735 933 1350 30 kW 380 kg
TP-22 735 933 1690 45 kW 475 kg
TP-31 535 733 1830 45 kW 510 kg
TP-32 535 733 1830 67,5 kW 650 kg
Baking surface
TP-1 = 585x904mm (0,53m2)
TP-2 = 900x904mm (0,81m2)
Model
TP-11, 12 = 1 section
TP-21, 22 = 2 sections
TP-31, 32 = 3 sections
>>> Belt Travel >>>
TP Travelling Pizza Oven
6 Operating   Maintenance   Installation TP Travelling Pizza Oven   4:3544-2 --> 860017-02
First start of the oven
Before the oven is first used it must be burned out so that residual protective oil in the oven chamber disappears.
During this procedure there will be a certain amount of smoke from the oven, but this is quite normal. Make sure
that the ventilation system in the premises is in operation, and can get rid of the smoke.
1. Set the temperature to 150° C and start up the oven
2. Leave the oven for approximately 30 min after that the set temperature is reached
3. Increase the temperature to 250° C and leave the oven in this temperature for